

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 453/2014

SATISH KUMAR SETH & ANR

..... Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Priyanka Marwah, Adv. for D-1

versus

LATE JOGINDER KUMAR SETH & ORS

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Apoorv Kumar Sharma, Adv. for
JD No. 1 (a) to (e), 2 & 3.
Ms. Chandni Mehra, Adv. for JD No.
5 (a) to 5 (c).
Mr. Mohit Monga, Adv. for JD No. 6
to 8.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.11.2016**

File has been received from the court of Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.

EX.APPL. (OS) no. 777/2016 filed by the legal heirs of DH for their impleadment

Without going into the contention made in para no. 3 of this IA and without prejudice to rights of JDs to challenge that original DH did not have any right to file this Execution Petition, all the three legal heirs are impleaded.

Let the amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

EA stands disposed of.

EX.APPL. (OS) No. 76/2016 filed by JD No. 5 (a) to (c)

It is stated for the applicant that they have already filed their rejoinder on 26.11.2016 vide diary no. 304907.

Since the same was filed on Saturday, it will not come on record. Counsel for the applicants to check with the Registry and get it on record.

Copy supplied to counsel for JD No. 1 (a) to (e), JD No. 2 & 3.

EX.APPL. (OS) 374/2015 filed by JD No. 6 & 7

Counsel for the applicant seeks time to file rejoinder. Be so filed as last opportunity within four weeks.

Put up for completion of pleadings qua these IAs on **17th January, 2017.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 28, 2016/nk