

\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 453/2014

SATISH KUMAR SETH & ANR ..... Decree Holder

Through Mr.Harshit Dua, Adv.

versus

LATE JOGINDER KUMAR SETH & ORS ..... Judgment Debtor

Through Ms.Ruchira Singh, Adv for JD 5(A)  
to (C).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

% **13.02.2020**

**EX.APPL.(OS)207/2020 (for issuance of warrants)**

List the application along with the petition on 28.04.2020, the  
date already fixed.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**FEBRUARY 13, 2020/sr**