



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 453/2014 & EX.APPLs.(OS) 246/2015, 374/2015, 76/2016,  
157/2019, 323/2019, 207/2020, 205/2021, 2799/2022, 3040/2022,  
3661-3662/2022, 3673-3677/2022

SATISH KUMAR SETH & ANR ..... Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Nikita Bhutani, Advocates for  
DH-1 & 2.

versus

LATE JOGINDER KUMAR SETH & ORS ..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**20.03.2023**

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 04.08.2023.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**MARCH 20, 2023**

'pv'/