



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 453/2014 & EX.APPL.(OS) 246/2015, EX.APPL.(OS)
374/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 323/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 207/2020,
EX.APPL.(OS) 205/2021, EX.APPL.(OS) 2799/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 3040/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3661/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 3662/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3673/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 3674/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3675/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 3676/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3677/2022
SATISH KUMAR SETH & ANRDecree Holder
Through: Mr. Asheesh Jain, Ms. Nitika
Bhutani, Advs.

versus

LATE JOGINDER KUMAR SETH & ORSJudgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Mr.
Apoorav Kumar Sharma & Mr. Anuj Sharma,
Advs. for JD No.1 (a) to 1(e), 2 & 3.
Mr. Ninad Dogra, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **01.08.2024**

EX.APPL.(OS) 76/2016

1. Issue notice to Ms. Sonam Droma as she is in occupation of one of the properties being subject matter of the present execution. Notice be issued at F-800, Police Colony, Timarpur, Delhi-110054 as well as Flat No. 1004, Kailash Apartments, Koshambi District, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh through all modes including electronic on the judgment debtor No.5 taking steps within 1 week from today.
2. Let the commission in terms of paragraph 5 of the order dated 03.05.2024 be executed by the LC expeditiously.



3. The LC has indicated that she will execute the commission on 05.08.2024. Let the same be done.
4. Re-notify on 12.09.2024.

JASMEET SINGH, J

AUGUST 1, 2024 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any