



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 453/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 246/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 374/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 76/2016, EX.APPL.(OS) 323/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 207/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 205/2021, EX.APPL.(OS) 2799/2022, EX.APPL.(OS)3040/2022,EX.APPL.(OS) 3661/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3662/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3673/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3674/2022, EX.APPL.(OS)3675/2022,EX.APPL.(OS)3676/2022, EX.APPL.(OS), 3677/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 1461/2024

SATISH KUMAR SETH & ANR

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Ninad Dogra, Ms. Adya Rao, Ms. Nitika Bhutani, Advs.

versus

LATE JOGINDER KUMAR SETH & ORSJudgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Shiv Gupta, Mr. Rohin Singh Pande for JD-1(e) & JD-2
Mr. Sahib Singh for JD-1(b)
Mr. Prateek Rai, Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

03.12.2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 07.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 3, 2024/uk