



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 453/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 246/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 374/2015,
EX.APPL.(OS) 323/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 207/2020, EX.APPL.(OS)
205/2021, EX.APPL.(OS) 2799/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3040/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 3661/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3662/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 3673/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3674/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 3675/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3676/2022 and
EX.APPL.(OS) 3677/2022

SATISH KUMAR SETH & ANRDecree Holders
Through: Ms.Nikita Bhutani and Mr.Ranjeet
Kumar, Advocates

Versus

LATE JOGINDER KUMAR SETH & ORSJudgement Debtors
Through: Mr.Shiv Gupta, Dr.Keerti Gupta and
Mr.Rohin Singh, Advocates for JD-1(a) to 1(e),
JD-2 and JD-3
Mr.Ninad Dogra, Advocate for JD-5A to 5C

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **07.03.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 76/2016

1. Learned counsel for JD-5A to 5C submits that Ms. Sonam Droma has been served through speed post and an affidavit of service has also been filed, however, none appears for her today.



2. Let warrants of possession be issued to Ms. Sonam Droma, returnable on 21.05.2025.

EX.APPL.(OS) 1461/2024 (direction)

1. Learned counsel for JD-1(a) to 1(e) submits that arrears towards the electricity and water charges would be paid within two weeks from today and shall also place on record the NOC from the concerned departments.
2. Learned counsel for decree holders submits that service report on the notice issued to *S.K. Balyan* remains awaited. Learned counsel submits that fresh steps would be taken.
3. List on 21.05.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 7, 2025

na