



\$~96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 453/2014 & EX.APPL.(OS) 246/2015, EX.APPL.(OS)
374/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 76/2016, EX.APPL.(OS) 323/2019
EX.APPL.(OS) 207/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 205/2021, EX.APPL.(OS)
2799/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3040/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3661/2022
EX.APPL.(OS) 3662/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3673/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 3674/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3675/2022,
EX.APPL.(OS) 3676/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3677/2022
EX.APPL.(OS) 1461/2024
SATISH KUMAR SETH & ANRDecree Holder
Through: appearance not given
versus
LATE JOGINDER KUMAR SETH & ORSJudgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Ninad Dogra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **07.05.2025**

1. The matter has been put up on an office note seeking clarification of the order dated 07.03.2025 wherein the warrants of possession were issued against Ms. Sonam Droma.
2. However, there is no property mentioned for warrants of possession.
3. In view of the statement of Mr. Dogra, learned counsel, warrants of possession be issued in respect of property bearing Flat No. 1004, Kailash Apartments, Kaushambi, District Ghaziabad, U.P.
4. Fresh process fee for warrants of possession be filed within 5 working days from today.
5. The office note stands discharged.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 7, 2025 / (MS)

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 09/05/2025 at 14:26:52