



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 453/2014**

**SATISH KUMAR SETH & ANR** .....Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Nitika Bhutani, Advocate for  
Decree Holder no. 1&2.  
Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

**LATE JOGINDER KUMAR SETH & ORS** .....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Adya Rao, Advocate for JD 5A  
to 5C.  
Mr. Rohin Singh Pande, Advocate for  
Judgement Debtors No. 1(a) to 1(e),  
2, and 3.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS  
(DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**29.07.2025**

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 03.09.2025.

**Reader a/w  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 29, 2025/anj**