



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 453/2014 & EX.APPL.(OS) 246/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 374/2015, EX.APPL.(OS) 76/2016, EX.APPL.(OS) 323/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 207/2020, EX.APPL.(OS) 205/2021, EX.APPL.(OS) 2799/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3040/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3661/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3662/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3673/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3674/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3675/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 1461/2024, EX.APPL.(OS) 3677/2022, EX.APPL.(OS) 3676/2022

SATISH KUMAR SETH & ANRDecree Holders

Through: Appearance not given

versus

LATE JOGINDER KUMAR SETH & ORSJudgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Shiv Gupta, Dr Keerti Gupta,
Adv. for JD 1-3

Mr. Ninad Dogra, Adv. for JD 5A-5C

Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Mr. Ashish Pandey, Mr.
Prateek Rai, Mr. Shubham Saxena, Adv. for
objectors

Mr. Atul Bandhu, Ms. Deepika Jain, Adv. for JD
4A-4D

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

31.10.2025

1. Ms. Bhutani, learned counsel for the decree-holders, seeks and is granted 2 weeks to file a response to the objections.
2. Mr. Gupta, learned counsel for judgment-debtor Nos. 1 (A) to 1 (E), 2 and 3, also seeks and is granted 2 weeks to file a reply to the objections.
3. In addition, the details of the prospective buyer shall be shared with Mr. Dogra, learned counsel for judgment-debtor Nos. 5(A) to 5(C).
4. Let fresh warrants of possession be issued against Ms. Sonam Droma,



returnable on the next date of hearing in respect of the Property No. 811, Prem Gali No. 3 E, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi-110031.

5. The execution petition is of 2014 and therefore, shall be taken up for hearing on the next date.
6. List on 11.12.2025.

OCTOBER 31, 2025/AS

JASMEET SINGH, J