



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 453/2014
SATISH KUMAR SETH & ANR

.....Decree Holders

Through: Ms Nitika Bhutani, Adv.

versus

LATE JOGINDER KUMAR SETH & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv

Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv for JD No.1 (a) to (e), 2&3

Mr Mohit Monga, Adv. for JD6-8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **19.11.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1673/2025

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 on behalf of the judgment-debtor No. 6 seeking directions to hand over the possession of shops forming of the property No. 2813, Gali No. 5, Raghubarpura No.2, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi- 110031.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
3. Ms. Bhutani, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the decree-holders.
4. Let the reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 11.12.2025, the date already fixed.

JASMEET SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025 / (MS)