



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 453/2014, EX.APPL.(OS) 246/2015 (For directing the LR's of R-1 to furnish the details of the tenants), EX.APPL.(OS) 374/2015 (U/O XXVI Rule 13), EX.APPL.(OS) 76/2016 (U/O XXVI Rule 13), EX.APPL.(OS) 323/2019 (To hold and enquiry in the aforesaid matter and take an appropriate action), EX.APPL.(OS) 207/2020 (U/O XXI Rule 13), EX.APPL.(OS) 2799/2022 (Seeking execution of decree), EX.APPL.(OS) 3040/2022 (U/O XXVI Rule 9), EX.APPL.(OS) 3661/2022 (Addl. Affidavit), EX.APPL.(OS) 3662/2022 (Delay of 6 days in filing the additional affidavit), EX.APPL.(OS) 3673/2022 (Delay of 6 days in filing the additional affidavit), EX.APPL.(OS) 3674/2022 (Delay of 24 days in Re-filing the application), EX.APPL.(OS) 3675/2022 (Delay of 6 days in filing the additional affidavit), EX.APPL.(OS) 3676/2022 (Delay of 24 days in refiling the present suit), EX.APPL.(OS) 3677/2022 (Delay of 6 days in filing the additional affidavit of JD. 1(E), EX.APPL.(OS) 1461/2024 (Dir.), EX.APPL.(OS) 1066/2025 (Delay of 33 days in filing the reply) & EX.APPL.(OS) 1673/2025 (Dir.)

SATISH KUMAR SETH & ANRDecree Holders

Through: Ms. Nitika Bhutani, Advocates.

versus

LATE JOGINDER KUMAR SETH & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Shiv Gupta, Mr. S.M.

Bhasker and Mr. Khushal

Singh, Advocates for JD

Nos. 1(A)to 1(E).

Mr. Ninad Dogra & Ms. Adya

Rao, Advocates for JD Nos. 5A

to 5C.

Mr. Mohit Monga, Advocate

for JD Nos. 6 to 8.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**



ORDER
15.05.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are *ad idem* that the parties are still in midst of Mediation proceedings, to which the parties were referred by this Court *vide* Order dated 16.04.2026. Accordingly, they seek and are granted some more time to try and settle the matter through mediation.

2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list on 29.07.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
MAY 15, 2026/tk/dj